
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5276
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
COMMITTEE ON STATUS OF WOMEN
Ray Shri Saugata;Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the High Level Committee(HLC) on the status of women in the country has submitted its report to the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether a number of members of the HLC have resigned from the Committee;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons behind their resignation; and

(e) the time by which the said HLC is likely to submit its report to the Government ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The HLC has not submitted its report to the Government.

(c): Yes, please;

(d): The Chairperson, Member Secretary and three Members of the HLC had resigned, reportedly due to their pre-occupations and other commitments.

(e): HLC has been given two years time from the date of its 1st meeting to submit its report. The 1st meeting was held on 24th July,
2012.
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